

Legislation Details

File #: M&C 20-0464 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Award of Contract - Report of CM **Status:** Passed

File created: 6/18/2020 **In control:** CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: 6/23/2020 **Final action:** 6/23/2020

Title: Authorize Execution of Amendment No. 1, in the Amount of \$738,000.00, to an Engineering Agreement with Freese & Nichols, Inc. for the Village Creek Water Reclamation Facility Sludge Thickening Improvements, Authorize Execution of a Contract with Eagle Contracting Limited Partnership in the Amount of \$17,480,000.00 for Village Creek Water Reclamation Facility Sludge Thickening Improvements, Provide for Project Costs for a Project Total in the Amount of \$20,955,907.00, Adopt Resolution Expressing Official Intent to Reimburse Expenditures with Proceeds of Future Debt, and Adopt Appropriation Ordinance (COUNCIL DISTRICT 5)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 20-0464, 2. 60VCWRF THICKENING - EAGLEANDFNI Map.pdf, 3. 60LALS-BARCANDFNI Reimb Resolution (NN 06.05.20).pdf, 4. 60VCWRF THICKENING - EAGLEANDFNI_56019_AO20(R4).pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/23/2020	1	CITY COUNCIL	Approved	